

02.05.2024: xəbər

International Workshop on "Decision-Making Approaches in Sustainable Energy" organized by Department of Economics and Management

On April 24th, 2024, the Department of Economics and Management at Khazar University organized an International Workshop on "Decision-Making Approaches in Sustainable Energy".

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Jeyhun Mammadov, Dean of the School of Economics and Management, inaugurated the workshop and emphasized the alignment of its objective and importance with the national agenda for promoting a clean environment and green economy, as outlined in the Order of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Mr. Ilham Aliyev on "Azerbaijan 2030: National Priorities for Socio-Economic Development".

Prof. Mahammad Nuriyev, Vice-Rector for Academic Affairs, greeted the participants and esteemed researchers and highlighted the importance of Fuzzy logic applications in research across various academic disciplines.

The workshop hosted distinguished international researchers - Prof. Dr. Serhat Yüksel and Prof. Dr. Hasan Dinçer from Istanbul Medipol University, Prof. Dr. Dragan Pamucar from the University of Belgrade, Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mustafa Tevfik Kartal from the European University of Lefke, and Dr. Aziz Nuriyev from Azerbaijan State Oil and Industry University - who presented their latest findings and insights.

The event fostered high interactivity through questions and discussions, which led to the cultivation of future research ideas.

İqtisadiyyat və menecment departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə "Dayanıqlı enerjidedə qərar qəbuletmə yanaşmaları" mövzusunda beynəlxalq seminar keçirilib

2024-cü il aprelin 24-də Xəzər Universitetinin İqtisadiyyat və menecment departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə "Davamlı enerjidedə qərar qəbul etmə yanaşmaları" mövzusunda beynəlxalq seminar keçirildi.

İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Dos. Ceyhun Məmmədov giriş nitqi ilə çıxış edərək, seminarın Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti İlham əliyevin "Azərbaycan 2030: Sosial-iqtisadi inkişafın milli prioritetləri" ilə bağlı

fərmanında göstərilən təmiz ətraf mühitin və yaşıl iqtisadiyyatın təşviqi üzrə milli gündəliyin məqsəd və əhəmiyyətinə uyğunluğunu vurğuladı.

Tədris işləri üzrə prorektor Prof. Məhəmməd Nuriyev tədbir iştirakçılarını, tədqiqatçıları salamladı və müxtəlif sahələr üzrə tədqiqatlarda qeyri-səlis məntiq nəzəriyyəsinin tətbiqinin əhəmiyyətindən danışdı.

Seminarda iştirak edən görkəmli beynəlxalq tədqiqatçılar - İstanbul Medipol Universitetindən Prof. Dr. Serhat Yüksel və Prof. Dr. Həsən Dinçer, Belqrad Universitetindən Prof. Dr. Draqan Pamukar, Avropa Lefke Universitetindən Prof. Dr. Mustafa Tefvik Kartal və Azərbaycan Dövlət Neft və Sənaye Universitetindən Dr. Əziz Nuriyev öz tədqiqatları və onların nəticələri haqda məlumat verdilər .

İnteraktiv formada keçən tədbirdə suallar cavablandırıldı, müzakirələr aparıldı və bu da gələcək tədqiqat ideyalarının formalaşmasına təkan verdi.













